20,000 iniƟal populaƟon, a total of 4,904 properƟes were subsequently conĮrmed to be unoccupied so
moved to void status, resulƟng in a cumulaƟve £3.9m reducƟon to household turnover and £1.0m
reducƟon in bad debt charge, which also resulted in a tax impact of £0.7m.

As these properƟes had not previously idenƟĮed as void, in prior years bills had been issued and revenue
conƟnued to be recognised. As the properƟes are now known to have been vacant, this revenue should
not have been recognised and a prior year adjustment has been calculated. Making this adjustment also
had an effect in reducing the bad debt provision.

As well as this, Group idenƟĮed that the amounts transferred to proĮt and loss from the revaluaƟon
reserve had been overstated by £1.6m. The amount transferred had not taken into account the reversal
of upliŌ on the revaluaƟon booked on asset transfer in 2014. As well as this, the impact of the deferred
tax rate change from 19% to 25% was not taken into account. This has resulted in a restatement of £1.6m
to the prior year revaluaƟon reserve.

The effect of this on the proĮt and loss account is as follows.

Previously
Reported Restated Restatement

£'000 £'000 £'000
Turnover 281,889   281,200   (689)
Operating costs (255,108)   (255,108)   -
Other operating income 7,425   7,425   -
Income from associated undertakings 516   516   -
Goodwill impairment (6,124)   (6,124)   -
Exception items -   -   -
Finance charges (net) (20,264)   (20,264)   -
Profit before taxation 8,334   7,645   (689)
Taxation on profit (19,188)   (19,016)   172
(Loss) after taxation (10,854)   (11,371)   (517)
Less profit after tax on non‐controlling interests (61)   (61)   -
(Loss) for the financial year (10,915)   (11,432)   (517)

South Staffordshire PLC
Annual Report 2023

Page 153

33. Prior period restatement (con�nued)

The effect of this on the balance sheet is as follows.

Previously
Reported Restated Restatement

£'000 £'000 £'000
Debtors ‐ amounts recoverable within one year 70,148   67,229   (2,919)
Net current asset 91,396   88,477   (2,919)
Total assets less current liabilities 817,013   814,094   (2,919)
Provisions (80,806)   (80,076)   730
Net assets 27,983   25,794   (2,189)

-
Capital and reserves -
Profit and loss account 548   (3,256)   (3,804)
Revaluation reserve 14,248   15,863   1,615

-
Shareholders' funds 27,716   25,527   (2,189)
Non‐controlling interest 267   267   -
Total capital employed 27,983   25,794   (2,189)

The effect of this on the cash Ňow statement is as follows.

(a) Reconciliation of operating profit to net cash inflow from
operating activities

Previously
Report Restated

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Total operating profit 28,598   29,115
Depreciation 31,360   31,360
Amortisation of goodwill 2,867   2,867
Impairment of goodwill 6,124   6,124
Amortisation of intangible assets 778   778
Amortisation of capital contributions (3,356)   (3,356)
Share of joint venture operating loss / (profit) (516)   (516)